Interested and Affected Parties 1566 Harmony Valley TSF

Title Name Surname Company Department Property Postal Address Cellphone Telephone Fax Email
Adjacent Landowner
Freegold Harmony Klippan 14(0, 1) Video
Pty Ltd/Harmony 305(1); Stuirmanspan
Gold Mining Co Ltd 92(2); Tarka 656(1); St
Helena 42(1RE, 6)
Steenwyk (Pty) Ltd Klippan 14(7)
Herman Van Wyk Lekkerlewe 13(0)
Familie Trust
Jan Andries Jacobus  Bezuidenhout St Helena Boerdery St Helena 42(3) Posbus 341, Welkom,
(Pty) Ltd 9460
Pieter Fredrich Bezuidenhout St Helena Boerdery St Helena 42(3) PO Box 55099,
Gerhardus (Pty) Ltd Eerstemyn, 9466
Boipelo Pride Lekubo Armgold/Harmony Vlakplaats 125(4RE);
Freegold Joint Mijanne 161(0); Erfdel
Venture co Pty Ltd 18(0); Toronto 115(0 RE)
National La France 44(0)
Government of the
Republic of South
Africa
NOT REGISTERED Theronia 71(5)
Matjhabeng Local Theronia 71(0 RE, 1, 7)
Municipality
Mr Johan Diederich De Klerk St Helena Boerdery St Helena 42(3) 25 Verster Str, 825712345 518611158
(Pty) Ltd Universitas,
Bloemfontein, 9301
A P Cronje Familie Rietkuil 28 (0 RE);
Trust Biesiekuil 19 (0 RE);
Hendrik se Nijl 106 (0)
Rautenbach & Eureka 146(0)
Schabort Boerdery
(Pty) Ltd
Johanna Martina Fouche Emil 140(0) Voortrekker 61, 613241017 5735415388
Georgina Odendaalsrus, 9480
Matjhabeng Local Meribah 16(2); Therons
Municipality rust 69(2); Welkom 41(4);
Vlakplaats 125(2); Welkom
80(9); Marmageli 20(1);
Stuirmanspan 92(3)
Mr Sefako Johannes Mazibuko St Helena 42(0) PO Box 10824, 0603158463 0123332933 ZIBUMAZIBUKOMWELASE@M
Centurion, 0046 SN.COM
A P Cronje Familie Hendrik se Nijl 106(0)
Trust
Molapo Family Trust Erfdeel 257(0)RE
Landowner
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Title Name Surname Company Department Property Postal Address Cellphone Telephone Fax Email
Freegold Harmony Klippan 14(2);
Pty Ltd/Harmony Stuirmanspan 92(0, 1);
Gold Mining Co Ltd Marmageli 20(0); St
Helena 42(2); Vlakplaats
125(5); Jacobusrust
118(0); Goedgedacht
53(0)RE; Rheedesdam
31(0); Rietpan 17(0);
Ouders Gift 48(0)RE
Boipelo Pride Lekubo Armgold/Harmony Vlakplaats 125(4)RE; 867 Suiderberg, 761598861 124311460
Freegold Joint Toronto 115(0)RE; Suideberg, Pretoria,
Venture co Pty Ltd Meribah 16(0) 0082
Matjhabeng Local Vlakplaats 125(3);
Municipality Theronia 71(1); Toronto
115(7); Welkom 41(11);
Welkom 41(20)RE
Freegold Harmony Jacobsdal 37 (0);
Pty Ltd/Harmony Nooitgedacht 50(0); Fregul
Gold Mining Co Ltd 443(0); Mijannie 66(0);
Friedesheim 51(0);
Marmageli 20(0)
Freegold Harmony Mijannie 66(0) RE;
Pty Ltd/Harmony Rheedersdam 31(0);
Gold Mining Co Ltd Nooitgedacht 50(0);
Jacobsdal 37(0);
Goededacht 53(0) RE;
Jacobsdal 37(0)
Pre-identified
Marli Self Catering 814778511
Guest house
(Flamingo Pan
Welkom)
Pre-identified: NPO
Working for Climate 14 Bonn, Riebeeckstad, 768261520 579106716 866065555 info@workingforclimate.co.za
Welkom, 9459
Mr Bradley Gibbons Endangered Wildlife bradleyg@ewt.org.za
Trust
Ms Jeanne Tarrant Endangered Wildlife jeannet@ewt.co.za
Trust
Dr Haneline Smit-Robinson Birdlife South Africa  Head of conservation Private Bag X16, 117895188 conservation@birdlife.org.za
Pinegowrie, 2123
Dr Melissa Lewis Birdlife South Africa  Division Manager - Policy 117891122 advocacy@birdlife.or.za
& Advocacy
Melissa Whitecross Birdlife South Africa  Landscape Conservation melissa.whitecross@birdlife.or

Pre-identified: Organ of State
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Title Name Surname Company Department Property Postal Address Cellphone Telephone Fax Email
Ms Millicent Solomons National Director - Environmental Private Bag X447, 123951852 123207539 EIAAdmin@environment.gov.z
Department Of Impact Evaluation Pretoria, 0001 a
Forestry, Fisheries
and Environment
Ms Jeanine Julies National Chief Director: Private Bag X313, 123367908 jnalej@dwf.gov.za
Department of Communication Services Pretoria, 0001
Water and Sanitation
Dr T Ntuli Free State Provincial Head of Private Bag 528, groblerw@dws.gov.za
Department of Department Bloemfontein, 9300
Water and Sanitation
Ms Michelle Phenya National Director General: Assistant 123093172 PhenyaM@dot.gov.za
Department of
Transport
Mr Mandla Linda National House of Communications Manager 866574157 123365853 mandlal@cogta.gov.za
Traditional Leaders
Kgosi Phopolo Maubane National House of Chairperson Private Bag X196, 123365853 866574157 jacobm@cogta.gov.za
Traditional Leaders PRETORIA, 0001
Mr Charles Hlebela National Energy Head of Communications 836468280 124014600 124014700 charles.hlebela@nersa.org.za
Regulator of South
Africa (NERSA)
Mr RT Takalani Sedibeng Water Corporate Services Private Bag X5, ttakalani@sedibengwater.co.z
Manager BOTHAVILLE, 9660 a;
msibeko@sedibengwater.co.za
Ms Miriam Phasha National Deputy Director:- Private Bag X447, 123999171 MPhasha@environment.gov.z
Department Of Biodiversity and Pretoria, 0001 a
Forestry, Fisheries Conservation
and Environment
Annemarie Massyn Sedibeng Water amassyn@sedibengwater.co.z
a
Mr John Geeringh Eskom Soc Ltd Senior Consultant PO Box 1091, 115167233 866614064 john.geeringh@eskom.co.za
Environmental Johannesburg, 2000
Management: Grid
Planning Land and Rights
Mr Lungile Motsitsi Eskom Soc Ltd Servitude Investigation MotsisL@eskom.co.za
Ms Doreen Sithole National Land Use and Soil 721961473 137540732 doreen.sithole@dalrrd.gov.za
Department Of Management
Agriculture, Land
Reform And Rural
Development
David Mngcolwane National Bloemfontein Region: david.mngcolwani@dalrrd.gov.
Department of Registrar za
Agriculture Land
Reform and Rural
Development
Ms Nomfundo Ntloko-Gobodo National Land Claims landclaims@dalrrd.gov.za
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Department of
Agriculture Land
Reform and Rural
Development

Commissioner: National
Office
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Title Name Surname Company Department Property Postal Address Cellphone Telephone Fax Email
Free State Sub-directorate: moalosil@destea.gov.za
Department of Small Environmental Impact
Business, Tourism, Management
and Environmental
Affairs
Ms Disebo Masoetsa Free State Sub-directorate: masoetsad@destea.gov.za
Department of Small Environmental Impact
Business, Tourism, Management
and Environmental
Affairs
Free State Secretary of Head of P.O. Box 227, 0514081107/08 514081950 sechod@fshealth.gov.za
department of Health Department Bloemfontein, 9301
Mr Frank Lepheana Matjhabeng Local Municipal Manager 573913100 573574393 tshidi.lenong@matjhabeng.co.
Municipality za
Mr Mahlatsane Modise Matjhabeng Local Head of Communications 573913911 modise.mahlatsane@matjhab
Municipality eng.co.za
Clir Igor Scheurkogel Matjhabeng Local Ward councillor (ward 35) 738603698
Municipality
Clir Ngangelizwe Sebenzile Matjhabeng Local Executive Mayor 573913911
Municipality
Clir Coreen Malherbe Matjhabeng Local Ward councillor (ward 33) 827732202
Municipality
Clir Werner van Rensburg Matjhabeng Local Ward councillor (ward 34) 718647410
Municipality
Ms Nokukhanya Gabela Bloem Water nokukhanyag@bloemwater.co
.za
Clir Rene Steyn Matjhabeng Local Ward councillor (ward 32) 829362323
Municipality
South African Free State Botanical fsnbg@sanbi.org.za
National Biodiversity Gardens
Institute
Mr M Mokonoto South African m.mokonoto@sanbi.org.za
National Biodiversity
Institute
Ms Ntando Mbatha Free State Provincial Heritage coordinator 0664792067 mbatha.npz@sacr.fs.gov.za
Heritage Resources
Authority
Matjhabeng Local Senior Spatial Planner
Municipality
South African Civil Obstacle Applications, obstacles@caa.co.za
Aviation Authority Management & Control
Mr Thobile Duma South African Eastern Region: 0716135688 dumat@nra.co.za
National Roads Environmental Coordinator
Agency Ltd
Mr Thato Maila South African Biodiversity t.maila@sanbi.org.za

Thursday, 25 May 2023

National Biodiversity
Institute

Mainstreaming Officer
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Fax

Email

Mr Sityhilelo

Ms Natasha

Ms Zanele

Ms Palesa

Mr Khaya

Christa

Moliehi

M.V.

Sipho

Mr Motsamai

Mr Robinson

Mr Alberto
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Ngcatsha

Higgitt

Manyathi

Kaota

Maeke

Klink

Moeng

Duma

Thomas

Mokoena

Lekhara

Thekiso

Myburgh

South African
Heritage Resources
Agency

South African
Heritage Resources
Agency

Transnet Properties

Lejweleputswa
District Municipality

Lejweleputswa
District Municipality

Lejweleputswa
Development Agency

Free State
Department of
Agriculture& Rural
Development

Free State
Department of
Agriculture &Rural
Development

Free State
Department of
Cooperative
Governance and
Traditional Affairs

Free State
Department of
Cooperative
Governance and
Traditional Affairs

Free State
Department of
Cooperative
Governance and
Traditional Affairs

Free State
Department of
Public Works and
Infrastructure

Free State
Department of
Police, Roads and
Transport

Free State
Department of
Police, Roads and
Transport

Municipal Manager

Communications Officer

Head of Department

Director

Head of Department

Deputy Director General

Free State House of
Traditional Leaders: CEO

Communications and
Media Laiason

Deputy Director General:

Trasport Infrastructure

Acting Director:
Monitoring & Evaluation

573525970

814911626

0727127186 518618363

0732605173/0727 518618515

102993

514055719

814382191 514098476

824851576 514098806

573531213

862465987

518618452

518618578

514033650

0514054490/0866

247915

514098594

sngcatsha@sahra.org.za

nhiggitt@sahra.org.za

Zanele.manyathi@transnet.net

mm@lejwe.co.za
khaya@lejwe.co.za
info@lejwelda.org.za
hodofficemanager@daff.gov.z

a

moeng@fs.agric.za

hod@fscogta.gov.za

sipho@fscogta.gov.za

motsamai.mokoena@fscogta.g
ov.za

hodoffice@fsworks.gov.za

thekisor@freetrans.gov.za;

lifetok@freetrans.gov.za

cro@freetrans.gov.za
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Email

Ms Grace

Azwihangwisi

Mamokete

Fikile

Ms Doreen

Ms Hunandi

Ms Leah

Ms Livia

Registered
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Mkhosana

Mulaudzi

Mpatane

Mnisi

Sithole

Ndema

Ditshego

Modiba

Free State
Department of
Economic, Small
Business
Development,
Tourism and
Environmental
Affairs

Free State
Development
Corporation

Free State
Department of

Mineral Resources

and Energy

Free State
Department of

Mineral Resources

and Energy

Free State
Department of

Water and Sanitation

National
Department Of
Agriculture, Land
Reform And Rural
Development

National
Department Of
Agriculture, Land
Reform And Rural
Development

National
Department Of
Forestry, Fisheries
and Environment

National
Department Of
Forestry, Fisheries
and Environment

A & R Firearms and

training
Die Melkkan

Western Holdings
Primary School

Phakisa Freeway

Director: Environmental
Affairs

Regional Manager

Secretary

WARMS

Land Use and Soil
Management

Biodiversity and
Conservation

Biodiversity and
Conservation

Private bag X 528,
Bloemfontein, 9300

Po Box 2645,
Rheederpark Ext. 2,
9458

R70, Odendaalsrus, 9480

716135688 514004812

0514000884/0514
000800

573911300

514059000

721961473 137540732

123129665 832899998

796753472

845174699

726625639 570650081

573918000

573571241

mkhosanag@destea.gov.za

wecare@fdc.co.za;
info@fdc.co.za

azwihangwisi.mulaudzi@dmre.

gov.za

mamokete.mpatane@dmre.go
v.za; enquiries.fs@dmre.gov.za

Mnisif@dws.gov.za

doreens@dalrrd.gov.za

Hunandi.Ndema@dalrrd.gov.z
a

LDitshego@environment.gov.z

a

Livia@environment.gov.za

info@arfirearms.co.za

silevera@gmail.com

info@phakisa.co.za
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Jack

Mr Nick
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van Staden

van der Walt

Welkom Airport
FAWM

Welkom Cemetery

Welkom Paintball

Thusanong District
Hospital

Goldfields
Equestrian centre

Griffons Rugby Union

Fidelity Security
Services - Welkom

Goldfields Shooting
range

Rautenbach &
Schabort Boerdery
(Pty) Ltd

Philippi Hospital Street,
Odendaalsrus, 9480,
9480

Weltevreden 130(0) 21 Kiaat St, Bothaville,
Free State, 9660, South
Africa

824858543

573542111

573532899
833783585

0721129453

573524079

634999918

573917900

825771996

573526482
573525716

jackjohanvanstaden@gmail.co
m

ofsgoldfields@gmail.com

rugbybond@internext.co.za

nickvdwaltl@gmail.com
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